

PO. 11934.

[Handwritten initials]

AUSTIN-REED ENGINEERS, L.L.C.

GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANTS
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING

Page 1 of 4

Invoice No.1355

March 9, 2015 (Revised March 17, 2015)

Fort Bend County Engineering Department
301 Jackson Street
Richmond, Texas 77469

CONTRACT No14-025
Outline Agreement No.

Construction Material Testing
BRAND LANE FROM AVENUE E TO US 90A
MOBILITY BOND PROJECT NO.718/769

Project No. 2014C08

BILLING COST IN MONTH OF JANUARY & FEBRUARY ' 2015

| | | |
|---|-----------------------|----------------------|
| TOTAL AMOUNT FOR CURRENT INVOICE DUE | | \$ 12,766.65 |
| TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT | | \$ 178,218.00 |
| TOTAL PREVIOUS INVOICE AMOUNT | | \$ 1,448.33 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT INVOICE UP TO DATE | 8.0% of Budget | \$ 14,214.98 |
| REMAINING BUDGET | | \$ 164,003.02 |

I herby certify that the amount invoiced is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

[Signature of Sydney Austin]
Sydney Austin P.E.
JJR

[Signature of John Parker]
3/24/2015

| | | | |
|-------------------------|---|-------------------------|--------------|
| PROJECT NAME: | BRAND LANE FROM AVENUE E TO US 90A | Invoice No.: | 1355 |
| | MOBILITY BOND PROJECT NO.718/769 | Page | 2 OF 4 |
| CLIENT: | Fort Bend County Engineering Department | LAB CONTRACT No. | |
| DATE : | 9-Mar-15 | CONTRACT AMOUNT | \$178,218.00 |
| ARE PROJECT NO.: | 2014C08 | OA NO.: | |

| BILLING COST IN MONTH OF JANUARY & FEBRUARY ' 2015 | | | | | |
|---|-------|--|---------|------------------|--------------------|
| DATE | CODE | FIELD INSPECTION & LABORATORY TESTINGSERVICES | HRS./EA | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
| 1/21/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (Cement-Soil Sample Pick-up) | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| 1/22/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); CANCELLED | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 4.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| 1/22/2015 | 90100 | Liquid & Plastic Limits (ASTM D4318 | 1 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 53.00 |
| | 92300 | OMD Standard Compaction (Existing Soil) ASTM D698 | 1 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 |
| | 90600 | Percent Passing No. 200 Sieve (ASTM C1140) | 1 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 41.00 |
| 1/23/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (Cement-Soil Sample Pick-up) | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| 1/24/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); Overtime | 10.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| (Saturday) | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 8.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 72.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 8.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 60.00 |
| | 90100 | Liquid & Plastic Limits (ASTM D4318 | 1 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 53.00 |
| | 92300 | OMD Standard Compaction (Existing Soil) ASTM D698 | 1 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 |
| | 90600 | Percent Passing No. 200 Sieve (ASTM C1140) | 1 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 41.00 |
| 1/26/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 6.50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 325.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 6.50 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 58.50 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 6.50 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 48.75 |
| 1/28/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); Test Cancelled | 7.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 7.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 63.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 7.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 52.50 |
| 1/29/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 4.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| 1/30/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test) | 8.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| | 10700 | Technician Overtime Charge | 1.50 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 112.50 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 8.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 72.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 8.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 60.00 |
| 2/3/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 7.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 7.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 63.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 7.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 52.50 |
| 2/4/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); CANCELLED | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 4.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| 2/5/2015 | 94500 | OMD Standard Compaction,(Cement -Soil, ASTM D558-A) | 1 | \$ 193.00 | \$ 193.00 |
| 2/6/2015 | 94100 | Cement Sand Compressive Strength (ASTM D1633) | 4.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 244.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | SUB-TOTAL | \$ 5,122.75 |

PROJECT NAME: BRAND LANE FROM AVENUE E TO US 90A
CLIENT: FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT 718/769
Fort Bend County Engineering Department
DATE : 9-Mar-15

Invoice No.: **1355**
Page 3 OF 4

LAB CONTRACT No.
CONTRACT AMOUNT \$178,218.00
OA NO.:

BILLING COST IN MONTH OF JANUARY & FEBRUARY ' 2015

| DATE | CODE | FIELD INSPECTION & LABORATORY TESTINGSERVICES | HRS./EA | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
|-----------|-------|---|---------|------------------|--------------------|
| 2/5/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test + CSS sample PU) | 8.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| | 10700 | Technician Overtime Charge | 2.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 8.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 72.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 8.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 60.00 |
| 2/6/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 4.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| 2/9/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 4.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| 2/10/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 5.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 45.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 5.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 37.50 |
| 2/11/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test + CSS sample PU) | 8.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| | 10700 | Technician Overtime Charge | 3.50 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 262.50 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 8.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 72.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 8.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 60.00 |
| 2/13/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 4.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| | 94100 | Cement Sand Compressive Strength (ASTM C1633) | 4 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 244.00 |
| 2/16/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); CANCELLED | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 4.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 36.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| 2/17/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 6.50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 325.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 6.50 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 58.50 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 6.50 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 48.75 |
| 2/18/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); CANCELLED | 6.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 6.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 54.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 6.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 45.00 |
| 2/19/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); CANCELLED | 7.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 7.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 63.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 7.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 52.50 |
| 2/20/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 4.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ - |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| 2/23/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 5.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 45.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 5.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 37.50 |
| 2/24/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (In-Place density & Compaction test); | 5.50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 275.00 |
| | 95100 | Nuclear Density Equip. Rental, Max 8Hrs/day (ASTM D6938) | 5.50 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 49.50 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 5.50 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 41.25 |
| | | | | SUB-TOTAL | \$ 5,342.00 |

PROJECT NAME: BRAND LANE FROM AVENUE E TO US 90A
CLIENT: FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT 718/769
Fort Bend County Engineering Department
DATE : 9-Mar-15

Invoice No.: 1355
Page 4 OF 4

LAB CONTRACT No.
CONTRACT AMOUNT \$178,218.00
OA NO.:

BILLING COST IN MONTH OF JANUARY & FEBRUARY ' 2015

| DATE | CODE | FIELD INSPECTION & LABORATORY TESTINGSERVICES | HRS./EA | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
|-----------|-------|--|---------|------------------|---------------------|
| 2/25/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (Reinforcing steel Inspection & Concrete Testing); | 8.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| | 10700 | Technician Overtime | 2.50 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 187.50 |
| | 30100 | Concrete Cylinders Compressive Strength (ASTMC39) | 6.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 90.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day) | 8.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 60.00 |
| 2/26/2015 | 10700 | Tech. NICET II (Subgrade elev. Insp./observation & Cylinder Pick-up) | 4.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| | 15000 | Vehicle Charge (Max. 8Hrs./Day); CANCELLED | 4.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 30.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2/15/2015 | 10300 | Project Engineer (Report Review @ rate 0.1 Hr. / report) | 1.90 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 182.40 |
| | 10300 | Project Engineer | 12.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 1,152.00 |
| | | | | SUB-TOTAL | \$ 2,301.90 |
| | | | | TOTAL | \$ 12,766.65 |